From: NN I -
To: "Mataha X Molotkova" *-—:-
Subject: Re: Confirmation
Deate: Twe, 18 Dec 2002 1405450 0000

ok thanks a million times

On Dec 18, 2002, at 9:52 AM, Natalia X Molotkova wrote:

Ar confirmation is on its way.

From: [N IR [maitto:

Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 9:50 AM
To: Natalia ¥ Molotkova

Subject: Re: Confirmation

Book Esmeralda Resort...she will do this trip...can you get the airfare too?

On D 18, 2002, at 9247 Ab, Natalia X Molotkova wrote:

For January 2-4 no hotels are available on the French side.
Here are hotels for January 5-12. Does she need the reservation only for the visa purpose? It s against AMEX policy, to be honest, but here ks the option, we can hald it till tonight
A

AL CT19E OS0AN 1 JFESXM 551 7454 105P
ASBEEY 1ZIAN §SXMIFE 551 215P &10P f

Fare refundable - 1473 90050

Trip THnerary Bacument Shipping
O1/08/1% - It Is Qur Pleasure To Serve You

Destination - St Marting/ Maarten - SXM Flights Cars Destination Add Ons

01/05/12 - 01/12/13 - Esmerakda Resart 7 nights

Reduced Rate 2 With Meals - RM X Transfer Cptions
Deluxe Room Save 20%: Continental Breaktast - DXZ Add Ons
Buplace Room
Baplace Hote|
01/05/ 1% - Transfer From Abrport Van To Esmeralda Rsrt Add Transportation Info
01/12/1% - Transfer From Esmeralda Rert Ta Alrpart Van Add Transportation Infa

Hekurn - New York City, Ny/ Mk - JFK

Mowe flernis]) between the Trip Itinerary and Sub tinerary by {un)checking and dicking update

WARNING: There is no rail or flight selected for your trip. {505)

Trip Itinerary Pricing

‘With the Cancel for Any Reason Without the Cancel for Any Reason and Travel Protection Plan
and Trawvel Protection Plan
£119.00 Per Adult

® Protect yourself and your dients. ® Mo protection for your valued cients.
# Full refund ¥ clients camoed for ANY reason | kess * Mo refund on canccliation fees, including pulsished air
Cancel for Ary Reason ard Travel Protection Man oomst) ® Mo coverage for unfaresesn circumstanes.
Incuding inclement wWeathasr,
Adult 1 261500 Mgdult 1 S260600
Total §2815.00 Tatal S260600

Final Fayment due on 12719712 $2815.0:0

From: I I (it
Sent: Tuesday, December 18, 2012 7:55 AM
To: Natalia ¥ Molotkova

Subject: Re: Confirmation

Moming Matasha! Hope you had a nice evening. | am now being asked if we can do this trip to St Marateen jan 5-12. {Or there abouts.. | know, makes me a little crazy!) might it be possible to do the
vacation package 100% refundable minus the travel nsurance for air and land? Doesn't matter really the hotel as long as it 15 on the French side of the 1sland.
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Also, [ does have & working US visa if that is something else needed to be seen.

Let me know once you have had some time to investigate. Thanks ever so much, [N

Sent from my 1Phone

Om Dec 17, 2012, at 4:11 PM, "Natalia X Molotkeva" <||||GNEEEEEEE - -
By the way i in Russian language means Light — LOL Talk to you tomorrow. Issuing tickets.

Matasha

From: [N I (mailo:

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2012 4:10 PM
To: Matalia X Molotkowa

Subject: Re: Confirmation

Hi Matasha. .| have my boss on a conf call on my phone and could not pick up!  somry about that!

I have emailed - 1o make sure she has a Schengen Visa which 1 believe she does, but better to make double sure! Go ahead and book the air (C153 #634%) 1 will call you in the moming to book the

land portion once | hear from e the Schengen visa. .

Thanks for all vour help today! You have been truly truly amazing!!

On Dec 17, 2002, at 4:01 PM, Natalia X Molotkova wrote:

| called you and left the volce mall. The last day to provide payment for the land portion s tomaorrow. | can issue tickets today due to they are fully refundable. The land [accommodation and transfer] has to be paid

in full by tomaorrow. If you are ready to do it today, will need the CI0 number {the security code on the card, 4 digits and | am using Mrs. | I czrd

Please advise,
P5.: please be sure that she has all necessary documeants to enter 5t Maarten (Schengen visa).

Matalia (Matasha) Molotkova| Executive Travel Counsalor
<image001.png>

1755 M Brown Rd

Lawrancaville GA 30043

ext 63707 &

From: [N I [mailto:

Sent: Monday, December 17, 2012 3:48 PM

To: Matalia X Molotkova

Subject: Re: Hold - it let me hold onty till tonight, but will try to call AMEX vacations to extend it till tomorrow

I spoke to my boss.. he said if it 15 fully refundable {minus the travel insurance of course) then book 1t!!

On Dec 17, 2002, at 3:42 PM, Natalia X Molotkova wrote:

Booking Number: 630350 Lead Passenger: [N

Hold - it let me hold only till tonight, but will try to call AMEX vacations to extend it till tomorrow

PASSENGER INFORMATION
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CLIENT BOOKING INFORMATION
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STravel Impressions Winner of the Travel Weekly Readers Chooe Awards®
Best Tour Operotor Sales & Service 2005, 2000, 2007, 2000 506048, 20 10,3011
Bt Tour Operator Domestic 2004, 2007, 2000
Bt Tour Dperator Caribbean 2011

Prices are subject to intrease prior to the time yoeu make full paymaent
for your ar-inclusive tour Prices sme not subgect to incresse sftar

wou make full payment, except for charges resulting from incressed
govermment-imposed taxes or fres,

*CANCELLATION FEES DO APPLY ON ALL GUARANTEED ARIC: DEPCSITED BOCKINGS.

=* FINAL PAYMENT ** 15 DUE 45 DAYS FRIOR TO DEFARTLRE

FINAL PAYMENT FOR CHINA BDOKINGS ARE DUE &5 DAYS PRIOA TO DEPSATURE.

“x* AIRLINE INFORMATION =&
ALWATS COMTACT AJRLINES FOR CLERINT INFOSMATION
** Check with your Carrier for Baggage Allosances ==
Airlne sest assigrments are subject to change due to airine
changes within thair nabwork.

" NOTICE OF NEW PRESFOET RECUILREMEINTS **

Effective lanuary 8, 2007, United Statos cRizent are reguned to v
o vald pamsport ko enter B Uniksd Skates vis arline transportabion
Infarmation on Fos ti cbtain & paesport can be found 3t

biip: v trawel state goe, 1F you reed bo kcete g passport office
NEar Yo use the zip code search on GIED:CGald trare], STate, Qosy.
The wets information found on
FETReL ol e 0l s R RS s 113,06 describes
how ard where to obtain 3 passport in less than two weeks, sddtional
faas may apply.

RESPOMSIBILITY AND LIABILITY: Dperator armanges all of the services and
accommodations offered in comnection with these trips. Operator does
nat own oF operabe, nor i it an agent for any of the suppliers which
will prowide gonds and services for the tnp or for any option which
may be available @ connection with the trip (including optional side
krips, car rentals, etc.) and Operabor bes not priced the trip or

opbions in allow Dpemtor to guarantes agairst fsdure of any =uch
suppliers. Accordingly, particigant(s) agres in seak remodes

directly with the suppher and not to hold Operstor, its parent,
subsidiaries, affliates and representatives [colectively

“Operator Partie="] lisble in the abzence of its or their negligence,

for any luss, injury, elay, expense or damage which results

directly or indrecthy from any action or omission, whether

negligent, criminal or otherwise, of any entity providing goods

or seryices for the trip or any svallable opbion (e, the guality

of services, cleaniness of a Fotel, hobel overbocking, cancellation

of services, cemsstion of cperstions, scciderts, failure of

equipment, changes in fares, itineraries or schadues o any Might
delsy]. Parbopant]s) also agres mck bo hold the Operstor Parties

laisde fosr chrournstarees bayored Bs o their control (e.g., s of
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God, fires, earthquakes, Moods, climatic aberrations, acs of
governmental suthorties, cril unrest, strikes, nots, theft,

disease, accidents or falures related to the public intermat,
telecommunications lines or faclites, or third party technology
systems, piracy and terrorism, or ary cther cause beyond the

corirol of e Opssrator Pamies.

Farticipantis} acimowledge that the Operator Farties have not made amy
repressrtationg oF promises with mespect to the tour described herain
except as expresshy et forth in the Operator's litersture, unless

Such ANreaTEL IS in witing and signed by an officer of Operator AL
any e, the Operstor may dedine, for any resson, any person Bs 3
participant om a trip (or option) whare upon the Operator's enly
obligation shall be to refund such person that portion of peyment
aliccabla tn e unused Servioes.

INTERMEDIARY DISCLOSURE: Dperabor assiats yoad i findieeg trawel
wappliers and making arrangements that meet your indivical needs:
Operator considers wanious Tactors in identifying ravel suppliers bo
wou and recommending specfic itineraries, In this role, Operstor &
acting ak an independent thind party ard not as a Rdudary. The
Operstor Parties want you to be sware that certain suppliers pay them
commissions as well &5 incentives for reaching sales targets or other
qoals, ard from i to time may alss provide ncentives to the
Operstor Parties’ travel counseiors. Certain suppliers may aiso
privide compersation to the Gperator Parties for various markieting
and administrative services that they perform for them, such &
qranting supeliers access o the Operator Pamies’ mankating channiks,
participating in marketing programs and supporting technology
initiatives. I 230000, Our panent comgansy, American Express Travel
Related Services Company, Inc, receive compensation from suppliers
wien Cusbomers use the American Express Cand oF ofher American Exprass
products bo pay for supplier producks and services.
Froen fime: to time, the Operater Pamies may enter inte other business
relaticreships with suppliers and these srrangements, including kel
and types of compersation and incenties the Operator Parties recsive,
are subject to change. [n identfying supplers and recommending
itineraries, Dperator May corsider a raenber of Tactors including
supplier saailability and your preferences, The relationships the
Operstor Parties have with suppliers may also influence the suppliers
Oparator demtifies and the Rinerarks Operabor recomenerds.

C5T& 202000420, Washington UB]#S0Z 425 BO1, ThiETs

Registered lowa Travel Agency

1 hope youw were so pleassd with your senvice that you would refer Amencan Express Travel

Matalia (Matasha) Molotkova| Executive Travel Counsalar
<image0l6.png>

1755 N Brown Rd
Lawrancaville GA 30043
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American Express made the following annotations on Mon Dec 17 2002 13:42:11

E A R R o R R K R R o Rk R R R R R

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged mformation. IF you are not the mtended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use, or
distribution of the imnformation included in this message and any attachments is prohibited. 1f you have recerved this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Mon Dec 17 2002 13:42:11

Ce courmier et toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indiqué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégiés. 3i vous n'étes pas le destinataire préva,
toute divulgation, duplication, utilisation ou distribution du courrier ou de toute pidce jointe est interdite. 51 vous avez regu cette communication par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser par courrier et

détruire immédiatement le courrier ¢t les piéces jointes. hercl
EEE R R o KRR R K R R R R K KRR R

American Express made the following annotations on Mon Dec 17 2002 14:01:25

E A R R o R R K R R o Rk R R R R

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged mformation. IF you are not the mtended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use, or
distribution of the information included in this message and any attachments is prohibited. 1f you have received this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you "

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Mon Dec 17 2012 14:01:25

Ce courrter ot toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire ndique et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilegies. 51 vous n'etes pas le destinataire préva,
toute divulgation, duplication, utilisation ou distribution du courrier ou de toute piéce jointe est interdite. 51 vous avez regu cefte communication par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser par courrier et

détruire immédiatement le courrier ¢t les pidces jointes. Merci.
B L L e e e PP T

American Express made the following annotations on Mon Dec 17 2002 14:15:13
A R o R A 8 A R o R A 8

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged mformation. IF you are not the mtended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use, or
distribution of the mformation included in this message and any attachments is prohibited. 1f you have recerved this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you"”

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Mon Dec 17 2012 14:15:13
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Ce courrier et toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indiqué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégiés. 3i vous n'étes pas le destinataire préva,
toute divulgation, duplication, utilisation ou distibution du coumer ou de toute piéee jointe est mterdite. 51 vous avez regu cetie communication par erreur, veuillez nous en aviser par courrier ef

détruire immédiatement le courrier et les piéces jointes. Merci.
A R o R A A 8 R A R A 8

American Express made the following annotations on Tue Dec 18 2002 07:47:18

B L T T R P P T PR T R

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contain confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use, or
distribution of the information included in this message and any attachments is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments. Thank you."

Amencan Express a ajouté le commentare sumvant le Tue Dec 18 2002 07:47:18

Ce courrier et toute piéce jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indigué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégiés. 31 vous n'étes pas le destinataire prévu,
toute divulgation, duplication, utilisation ou distnbution du courrier ow de toute piéce jointe est interdite. $1 vous avesz regu cette communication par erreur, veulllez nous en aviser par courmner et

détruire immédiatement le courrier et les piéces jointes. Merci.
B

Amencan Express made the following annotations on Tue Dec 18 2002 07:52:53

L L L L T e e T Y

"This message and any attachments are solely for the intended recipient and may contamn confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, use, or
distribution of the information included in this message and any attachments is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by reply e-mail and immediately and
permanently delete this message and any attachments, Thank you."

American Express a ajouté le commentaire suivant le Tue Dec 18 2002 07:52:53

Ce courrier et toute piéee jointe qu'il contient sont réservés au seul destinataire indigué et peuvent renfermer des renseignements confidentiels et privilégies. 51 vous n'étes pas le destinataire prévu,
toute divulgation, duplication, uhilisation ou disinbubion du courrier ow de toute piéce jointe est interdite. $1 vous avez regu cette communication par erreur, veullez nous en aviser par courner et

détruire immédiatement le courrier et les piéces jointes. Merci.
B T L e
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